Model              Range          Square Drive       Weight
SPA-502          5-50.00  ft-lb        3/8 inch           0.6 pound
SPA-1002       10-100.0 ft-lb         3/8 inch   0.6 pound
SPA-1503       10-150.0 ft-lb         1/2 inch   0.6 pound
SPA-2503       25-250.0 ft-lb         1/2 inch  0.8 pound
SPA-4004       40-400.0 ft-lb         3/4 inch  1.5 pound
SPA-6004       60-600.0 ft-lb         3/4 inch  1.5 pound
Display:       5-digit, alpha-numeric LCD with function and
       battery indicator icons.
Accuracy:  Torque: Within ±1% of Indicated Value of both CW
                                   and CCW directions. (10%-100% of F.S)